Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

					1
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Nama			
		Name		Execution Date	
The Jewish Hospital o	of St. Louis			05/24/1988	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Washington University				
Street Address:	Lindell and Skinker Boulevard				
City:	St. Louis				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	63130				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
	·		Number		
Patent Number:	546	6783	Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number:		6783 3251	Number		
	577		Number		
Patent Number:	577	3251	Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	577 584 617	3251 9875	Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	577 584 617 653	3251 9875 1587	Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	577 584 617 653 680	3251 9875 1587 4276			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	577 584 617 653 680 108	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	577 584 617 653 653 680 108 DATA	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556	Number		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	577 584 617 653 653 680 108 DATA (202)824-30	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	577 584 617 657 657 657 657 680 108 108 DATA (202)824-30 pe sent via US Mai	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 01			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	577 584 617 657 657 657 680 108 108 DATA (202)824-30 pe sent via US Mai 202 824-30	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 7 <i>when the fax attempt is u</i>			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	577 584 617 617 653 680 108 002)824-30 96 sent via US Mai 202 824-30 bharrison@	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is u</i> 00 pannerwitcoff.com			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	577 584 617 657 657 657 657 680 108 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 005 0	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 7 <i>when the fax attempt is u</i> 10 pannerwitcoff.com			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	577 584 617 617 657 657 657 680 108 057 680 108 202824-30 bharrison@ Lisa M. Hen 1001 G Stree	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 <i>when the fax attempt is u</i> 00 pannerwitcoff.com mendinger et, NW			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	577 584 617 657 657 657 657 657 657 657 657 657 65	3251 9875 1587 4276 6360 86556 01 <i>when the fax attempt is u</i> 00 pannerwitcoff.com mendinger et, NW	nsuccessful.		

500094096

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0181

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment from Jewish Hospital to Washington University#page1.tif source=assignment from Jewish Hospital to Washington University#page2.tif

Return to: Mr. Scott J. Meyer Monsanto Company - A3SD 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd. St. Louis, MO 63167

Serial No. 123,753 Filed: November 23, 1987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (prior assignee) The Jewish Hospital of St. Louis, a corporation organized under the laws of Missouri and having its principal offices at 216 South Kingshighway, St. Louis, Missouri 63178, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of George J. Broze, Jr., for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to application for United States letters patent, Serial No. 123,753, filed November 23, 1987 in the names of Tze-Chein Wun, Kuniko K. Kretzmer and George J. Broze, Jr. for DNA CLONE OF HUMAN TISSUE FACTOR INHIBITOR, and of the invention or inventions described therein, by assignment from George J. Broze, Jr., dated April 7, 1988;

WHEREAS, (new assignee) Washington University, a corporation organized under the laws of Missouri and having its principal offices at Lindell and Skinker Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the said Jewish Hospital of St. Louis acquired from George J. Broze, Jr. in and to the said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, the said Jewish Hospital of St. Louis hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Washington University, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the said Jewish Hospital of St. Louis acquired from George J. Broze, Jr. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries in and to said invention or inventions, application, and letters patent, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon.

Washington University hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters patent, when granted, to said Washington University

> PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0183

as assignee of the entire right, title and interest of George J. Broze, Jr., in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Washington University, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24th day of May , 1988; THE JEWISH HOSPITAL OF ST. LOUIS By Herbert R. Hansen, Jr. Title Vice President and Chief Financial Officer State, of Missouri SS of St. Louis day/of On this before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in and who the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that <u>M</u> executed the same as <u>M</u> free act and deed. In testing whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the In_testimony day and year last above written. otary Public (seal)

My Commission expires Julle 10, 1989

-2-